

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21246-21247/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2004 in WP No.4261/1991

& of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JULIETA ANTONIETA TARCATO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULEIMAN ISMAIL

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with

prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.C. Talat,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Y.E. Mooman,Adv.

Mr. Abhimeet Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Nag,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh,Adv.

Ms. Saloni Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Post the appeals in the usual course.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER