

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3424-3425 OF 2005

JULIETA ANTONIETA TARCATO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SULEIMAN ISMAIL

Respondent(s)

(For interim Relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2006, by consent of Post the matter itself for final disposal on 12.9.  
parties.

standard rent filed by the It is stated that the petition for fixing of standard

tenant is pending before the Small Causes Court, Bombay from 1984. We direct the Small Causes Court to dispose of the same within six months from today and send a report of compliance to this Court.

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan

Wati Arora )

Court Master

Co

urt Master